BM 26 Technical Datasheet
Bypass Level Indicator
• Most compact bypass level indicator on the market
• Robust, stainless steel design
• Permanent, IP68 local indication without power supply
TD_BM26_EN_071112.book  Page 1  Monday, November 12, 2007  11:19 AM
BM 26  nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn
www.krohne.com 2

www.krohne.com 9
Standard (Non-Ex) switches
Type code
MS20
STD/LC/PC/NN
/BT
MS15
STD/LC/PC/NO
/BT
MS15
STD/LC/AL/NN
/HT
MS15
STD/LC/AL/NO/
HT
MS15
STD/HC/PC/NN
/BT
MS15
STD/HC/AL/NN
/HT
Version
Low price,
standard NAMUR
High-
temperature
NAMUR, high-
temperature
High-power
cut-out
High-power
cut-out, high
temperature
Input
Device Level switch mounted on the side of the BM 26 bypass chamber
Function Reed switch that is magnetically actuated by float in BM 26 bypass chamber
Parameter Level detection
Switching
capacity
30 VA; 0.5 A;
230 VAC
1 20 VA; 1.5 A;
250 VAC
2 3…100VA
1.5 A;
250 VAC
3…100VA
1.5 A;
250 VAC
Accuracy
Hysteresis Not applicable
Process conditions
Ambient
temperature
 -20…+120°C / -4…+250°F 3
Process
temperature
 -40…+250°C /
-40…+480°F
 -40…+250°C /
-40…+480°F
 -40…+300°C /
-40…+570°F
 -40…+300°C /
-40…+570°F
 -40…+250°C /
-40…+480°F
 -40…+300°C /
-40…+570°F
Protection
category
 IP 65 equivalent to NEMA 4-4X
Material